Precinct Code
CBO1
CB02
CB03
CB04
CBO5
CBO6
NBO1
NBO2
NBO3
NBO4
NBO5
NBO6
NBO7
SBO1
SB02
SBO3
SB04
SBO5
SB06
SBO7
SB08
WBO01
WB02
WBO03
WB04
WBO05
WBO06

Precinct Name
Supply

Shallotte

Frying Pan
Secession 2
Secession 1
Mosquito 1
Hood Creek
Leland

Town Creek
Belville 2
Woodburn
Brunswick Forest
Belville 1

Bolivia

Boiling Spring Lakes
Mosquito 2
Southport 1
Southport 2

Oak Island 3

Oak Island 2

Oak Island 1
Waccamaw
Hickman's Crossroads
Longwood
Shingletree 2
Shingletree 1
Grissettown

Polling Place Name

The Brunswick Center At Supply

West Brunswick High School

Shallotte Point Volunteer Fire Department
Holden Beach EOC

Lockwood Folly Community Building
Virginia Williamson Elementary School
Bethel AME Church

Lincoln Elementary School

Town Creek Park Community Building
Leland Cultural Arts Center

Navassa Community Center

Brunswick Forest Fitness And Wellness Center
Belville Elementary School

Brunswick County Cooperative Extension
South Brunswick High School

St. James Homer E. Wright Event Center
The Brunswick Center At Southport
Southport Elementary School

Oak Island Elks Lodge

Oak Island Recreation Center

Ocean View United Methodist Church
Waccamaw Park Community Building
Jessie Mae Monroe Elementary School
Grissettown Longwood Fire and Rescue
The Brunswick Center At Calabash
Sunset Beach Community Center
Seaside United Methodist Church

Polling Place Address

101 Stone Chimney Rd SE, Supply, 28462

550 Whiteville Rd NW, Shallotte, 28470

4126 Pigott Rd SW, Shallotte, 28470

1044 Sabbath Home Rd SW, Supply, 28462

1691 Stanbury Rd Sw, Supply, 28462

1020 Zion Hill Rd SE, Bolivia, 28422

4924 Blue Banks Loop Rd NE, Leland, 28451

1664 Lincoln Rd NE, Leland, 28451

6420 Ocean Hwy E, Winnabow, 28479

1212 Magnolia Village Way, Leland, 28451

338 Main St, Navassa, 28451

2701 Brunswick Forest Pkwy, Leland, 28451 yes

575 River Rd SE, Leland, 28451

25 Referendum Dr NE, Bldg N, Bolivia, 28422

280 Cougar Rd, Southport, 28461

4136 Southport-Supply Rd, Southport, 28461

1513 N Howe St, Suite 1, Southport, 28461

701 W 9th St, Southport, 28461

106 E Dolphin Dr, Oak Island, 28465

3003 E Oak Island Dr, Oak Island, 28465

8400 E Oak Island Dr, Oak Island, 28465 yes

5859 Waccamaw School Rd NW, Ash, 28420

250 Pea Landing Rd NW, Ash, 28420

758 Longwood Rd NW, Ocean Isle Beach, 28469

10050 Beach Dr SW, Calabash, 28467

200 Station Trl, Sunset Beach, 28468

1300 Seaside Rd SW, Sunset Beach, 28468 yes
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