

Precinct Code	Precinct Name	Polling Place Name	Polling Place Address	Restricted Electioneering
CB01	Supply	The Brunswick Center At Supply	101 Stone Chimney Rd SE, Supply, 28462	
CB02	Shallotte	West Brunswick High School	550 Whiteville Rd NW, Shallotte, 28470	
CB03	Frying Pan	Shallotte Point Volunteer Fire Department	4126 Pigott Rd SW, Shallotte, 28470	
CB04	Secession 2	Holden Beach EOC	1044 Sabbath Home Rd SW, Supply, 28462	
CB05	Secession 1	Lockwood Folly Community Building	1691 Stanbury Rd Sw, Supply, 28462	
CB06	Mosquito 1	Virginia Williamson Elementary School	1020 Zion Hill Rd SE, Bolivia, 28422	
NB01	Hood Creek	Bethel AME Church	4924 Blue Banks Loop Rd NE, Leland, 28451	
NB02	Leland	Lincoln Elementary School	1664 Lincoln Rd NE, Leland, 28451	
NB03	Town Creek	Town Creek Park Community Building	6420 Ocean Hwy E, Winnabow, 28479	
NB04	Belville 2	Leland Cultural Arts Center	1212 Magnolia Village Way, Leland, 28451	
NB05	Woodburn	Navassa Community Center	338 Main St, Navassa, 28451	
NB06	Brunswick Forest	Brunswick Forest Fitness And Wellness Center	2701 Brunswick Forest Pkwy, Leland, 28451	yes
NB07	Belville 1	Belville Elementary School	575 River Rd SE, Leland, 28451	
SB01	Bolivia	Brunswick County Cooperative Extension	25 Referendum Dr NE, Bldg N, Bolivia, 28422	
SB02	Boiling Spring Lakes	South Brunswick High School	280 Cougar Rd, Southport, 28461	
SB03	Mosquito 2	St. James Homer E. Wright Event Center	4136 Southport-Supply Rd, Southport, 28461	
SB04	Southport 1	The Brunswick Center At Southport	1513 N Howe St, Suite 1, Southport, 28461	
SB05	Southport 2	Southport Elementary School	701 W 9th St, Southport, 28461	
SB06	Oak Island 3	Oak Island Elks Lodge	106 E Dolphin Dr, Oak Island, 28465	
SB07	Oak Island 2	Oak Island Recreation Center	3003 E Oak Island Dr, Oak Island, 28465	
SB08	Oak Island 1	Ocean View United Methodist Church	8400 E Oak Island Dr, Oak Island, 28465	yes
WB01	Waccamaw	Waccamaw Park Community Building	5859 Waccamaw School Rd NW, Ash, 28420	
WB02	Hickman's Crossroads	Jessie Mae Monroe Elementary School	250 Pea Landing Rd NW, Ash, 28420	
WB03	Longwood	Grissettown Longwood Fire and Rescue	758 Longwood Rd NW, Ocean Isle Beach, 28469	
WB04	Shingletree 2	The Brunswick Center At Calabash	10050 Beach Dr SW, Calabash, 28467	
WB05	Shingletree 1	Sunset Beach Community Center	200 Station Trl, Sunset Beach, 28468	
WB06	Grissettown	Seaside United Methodist Church	1300 Seaside Rd SW, Sunset Beach, 28468	yes

Updated 08/22/2025